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Hello
Thanks so much for your support！

For more warranty details, please visit：
www.phisco.net/support 

For better after-sales service , 
please register your purchase information 
by www.phisco.net/warranty_register or QR code.
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Bonjour,
Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit!

Allez sur www.phisco.net/warranty_register
Inscrivez-vous pour la maintenance bénéficiant 
de la garantie après-vente et d'autres services.

Vous pouvez savoir plus des politiques détaillées 
de service après-vente à www. phisco.net/support
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Hola
Muchas gracias por su apoyo!

Para un mejor servicio postventa,
por favor registre su información de compra por 
www.phisco.net/warranty_register o código QR.

Para obtener más información sobre la garantía, 
visite: www.phisco.net/support
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Buongiorno
Grazie mille per il tuo supporto!

Per un migliore servizio post-vendita,
si prega di registrare le informazioni di acquisto
da www.phisco.net/warranty_register o codice QR.

Per ulteriori dettagli sulla garanzia, anche visitare:
www.phisco.net/support
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 User Manual
Model NO: RMS8112

Intelligent Shaver

• Full charged

•
When the Battery percentage indicator turns red and flashing, the shaver requires 
recharging.

Charging Instruction
• Charging

When the shaver is connected to a power source, The LED displays will initially light on 
one by one and then turn off gradually. The remaining battery power status will be 
displayed by percentage indicator. When battery power is less than 10%, the battery 
percentage indicating light will turn a flashing red. When it reaches over 10% capacity, 
the light will turn white and flash. When the shaver is fully charged, the light will stop 
flashing and remain steady.

• Charging Steps
a: Connect Micro USB port to the shaver charging port. 
b:  Insert the USB connector into the charger( The output voltage is 5V).
c. When the battery is fully charged, remove the charger from the socket and remove 
the USB cable from the shaver.

Fully charging the shaver requires 1 hour. This will give approximately 120 minutes 
shaving time. The power indicator figure and percentage symbol are all on after full 
charged.

Low Battery

General Information
Shaving unit
Protective cover

Fixing rack
Fixed frame lock

ON/OFF Button
Shaver head release button

(Normally more than 10%) 
Power indicator
(Low Battery) Charging tips

Trimmer
USB charging port
Cleaning brush
Charging Cable

Attention
Please read the user manual carefully before using this product, and keep 
it for future reference.
•

Be careful when using hot water. Remember to check the water temperature to avoid 
scalding.

You can rinse the shaver under a tap or clean it with the brush that included in the 
package.

Do not sure compressed air, scouring pads, abrasive cleaning agents, petrol, acetone 
and other corrosive liquid to clean the shaver.

•

•

Clean it each time after shaving to obtain the best shaving performance.•

A wet cloth can be used to clean the outside of the shaver, but do not wipe the shaver 
blade parts with a towel or tissue, as this may damage the shaver blades.

•

Make sure the USB connector is dry. The Shaver charging port is waterproof.•
Close supervision is necessary when this shaver is used in the presence of children.•
To avoid injury, never use the shaver if there is any damage on it or on the accessories.•
The temperature range to operate, store and charge this product is 0°C~40°C.•
If there is a significant change in temperature, pressure, or humidity, please allow the 
shaver 30 minutes adaptation to new conditions before use.

•

This product is charged through USB port. Please charge it with standard USB adapters. 
And please make sure this USB output is less than 5V.

•

Introduction
Thank you for your purchase. Please read this user 
manual as it contains information about the wonderful 
features of this shaver as well as some tips to make your
shaving easier and more comfortable.  

•Cleaning tips
The cleaning indicator light will flash for 30 seconds if operational for over 2 minutes, and 
it will shutdown when cleaning is finished.

•Traveling lock
Press the on/off button for 3 seconds. Lock mode is engaged when indicator lights flash. 
Please lock the shaver before carrying it on a trip to prevent the shaver turning on 
unexpectedly.

Storage
Store with the protective cover on the shaving head to avoid damage
(Figure 13). 

You can use the trimmer to groom your sideburns and moustache.
1. Push the trimmer slide downwards to open the trimmer.
2. Press the on/off button once to switch on the shaver. 
3. After trimming, press the on/off button once to switch off the shaver(Figure 11).
4. Clean the trimmer.
5. Close the trimmer(click“)(Figure 12)

Replacement
For the best shaving performance, we recommend replacing blades 
regularly. To replace the blades, follow the steps below ：
a: Switch off the shaver. Unplug from electricity supply. 
b: Press release button, and open the shaver head units. 
c: Pull out the shaving blade parts from the shaver(Figure 14). 
d: Turn the locking device (A) clockwise to remove the fixing rack (B)(Figure 15).
e: Remove the shaving blades, and put the new ones into the shaving unit. 
f : Make sure the shaving head recess portion is aligned with the recessed locations
(Figure 16). 
g:Replace it with adverse way of the above sequence.

Issues Cause Solutions

Poor shaving 
performance

Shaving blade is damaged
or worn out. The shaver
head gets dirty.
Low battery.

Replace a SweetLF Original 
shaver head.Clean the 
shaver head thoroughly.
Charge this shaver.

The shaver does not 
work when pressing 
the on/off button.

Battery runs out. 
The switch does not work.

Connect to a power supply 
to get charged.
Return to the after-sale 
service for repairing.

LED Lights do not work The indicator light/
circuit fault

Return to the after-sale 
service for repairing.

Skin allergies after 
shaving

It takes some time for your 
skin to adapt to the razor

Symptoms disappear after 
adaptation for 2-3 weeks.

Cannot be charged
The razor or adaptor is
damaged.
Charging environment 
problem.

Return to the after-sale
service for repairing. Please 
charging in proper 
environment(refer to 
"charging instruction")

Shaver working time is 
less than 90 minutes 
when fully charged.

The shaver working time
depends on your shaving 
way, Cleaning habits and 
your Beard density.

Make sure the shaver head recess portion aligned with the recessed portion. from 
the shaver(Figure 8).
h: Put the flange fork shaving unit into the slot at the top of the shaver. Then Close 
the shaving unit(Figure 9).
g: Put the holder (B) back into the shaving unit, then turn the locking device (A) 
clockwise(Figure 10).

Note: if the shaving head units do not close smoothly, check the shaving head unit 
to make sure it is inserted correctly and the rack is locked. 

Do not ure compressed air, scouring pads, abrasive cleaning agents, petrol, 
acetone and other corrosive liquid to clean the shaver. You can rinse the 
shaver under a tap or clean it with the brush that included in the package. 
Be careful when using hot water. Remember to check the water temperature 
to avoid scalding. Clean it each time after shaving to obtain the best 
shaving performance. A wet cloth can be used to clean the outside of the 
shaver, but do not wipe the shaver blade parts with a towel or tissue, as this 
may damage the shaver blades.

Cleaning & Maintenance

a:Switch off the shaver.
b:Press the release button, and open the shaving unit(Figure 2).
c:Pull out the shaver blades from the shaver(Figure 3). 
d: Turn the locking device (A) by counterclockwise rotation, taking out the fixing rack(B)
(Figure 4).
e: Take out and clean the shaving heads one by one. Each shaving head contains one 
shaver head blade and one guard(Figure 5).

Note: Remove the blade from the housing unit and use the brush for cleaning. Do not 
clean more than one blade andhousing unit at one time as they are matched with each 
other. If accidentally mixed up, it may take several weeks to recover the best shaving 
performance.

Clean inside and out with a clean brush grille(Figure 6).
f: Put the shaving heads back into the shaving unit(Figure 7).

Usage
This product is charged through USB port. Please charge it with standard 
USB adapters(Figure 1)
A. Press the on/off button to turn on the shaver.
B. The shaving heads flex to the contours of your skin. Your skin may need 2-3 weeks to 
adapt to the Phisco shaving system. 
C. Trimming sideburns: push the slider under the sideburn trimmer down to make the 
sideburn trimmer pop out. 
D. After shaving, press the on/off button to turn off the shaver; then put on protective cover 
to prevent damage.

Note: Do not shave when the shaver head is damaged, so as not to hurt your skin. It is 
recommended that you change the shaver heads regularly.

Note: Please make sure the charger output voltage≤5V.

Specifications
Input voltage

Output voltage
Output current
Rated power

Run time
Charging time

100-240V 50Hz/60Hz
5V

1000mA
8W

120min
60min

Battery type
Battery specification

Number of battery cells
Battery Weight

Battery capacity 
Battery voltage

Lithium battery
ICR14500

1PCS
22g

2.22wh
3.7V

Environmental protection tips
When throw away the product, please do not stack together with other 
normal household waste. It should be handed over to an official designated 
recycling center that will be better for environmental protection.

Battery disposal
The built-in chargeable battery contains substances that may pollute the environment. When 
throw away the shaver, the battery must be removed, then get it disposed at the 
officialdesignated battery recycling center.  
Rasierer Remove the battery
To remove the battery out only when you discard the shaver and make sure the battery is 
completely depleted. 
Handling steps:
a: Disconnect the shaver from electricity supply.
b: Switch on the shaver and run until all power is depleted.
c: Open the shaver head and unscrew the screws within the razor stubble storage 
compartment.
d: Remove the shell screw.
e: remove the battery. 

Note: Do not connect the shaver with electricity supply any more after the battery was 
removed.

Note: Lithium Battery Packaging: batteries contained in equipment  (Do not need to extra
install before use device)

•Témoin de nettoyage
Le témoin de nettoyage clignote continuellement pendant 30 secondes après un 
fonctionnement en continu plus de 2 minutes; si l’arrête, c’est considéré comme 
déjà nettoyé.

•Activer le vérrouillage de voyage
Appuyer pendant 3 secondes sur le bouton march/arrêt, le symbole clignote, mode de 
verrouillage est activé. Vous pouvez verrouiller le rasoir avant de voyager, pour éviter 
qu’il soit ouvert accidentiellement. 

Utilisation du rasoir
Ce produit est chargé par une interface USB, veuillez choisir un adaptateur 
USB standrad pour le recharger(Figure 1).
A. appuyer sur le bouton march/arrêt pour marcher le rasoir.
B. laissez les têtes de rasage bougent tortueusement sur votre peau. Votre peau pourrait 
avoir besoin de 2-3 semaines pour adapter notre rasoir.
C. raser les tempes: pousser le bouton du tondeuse vers le bas, le faire sortir, puis raser 
les tempes.
D. après le rasage, appuyer sur le bouton march/arrêt pour fermer le rasoir; puis mettre la 
housse de protection en place, pour éviter des domages.

Attention: assurez-vous que la tension de sortie de l’adaptateur utilisé est ≤5V.
Attention: veuillez ne pas vous raser lorsque les têtes de rasage sont endommagées, 
pour éviter de faire du mal à votre peau, nous vous conseillons de remplacer 
régulièrement les têtes.

Nettoyage et entretien
Veuillez ne pas utiliser du gaz comprimé, la paille de fer, les produits 
détergents abrasifs ou les liquides corrosifs, comme essence, acétonepour 
nettoyer ce rasoir. Vous pouvez rincer le rasoir sous le robinet ou le 
nettoyer avec la brossette fournie.Prenez soin de vous-même en utilisant 
l’eau chaude. Veuillez vérifier si l’eau est trop chaude, pour éviter d’être 
brûlé.Nettoyez le rasoir après chaque rasage pour obtenir une meuilleure 
performance.Vous pouvez nettoyer l’extérieur du rasoir avec un tissu 
humide, mais ne pas essuyer les composants des têtes du rasoir avec un 
tissu ou une serviette, car cela pourrait endommager les têtes du rasoir.
a: fermez le rasoir
b: appuyez sur le bouton pour ouvrir la tête du rasoir(Figure 2)

c: tirez le composant de la tête du rasoir(Figure 3)
d: tournez anti-horaire la serrure de la fixation(A), retirez la fixation(B)(Figure 4).

e: retirez et nettoyez une tête de rasoir chaque fois. Chaque tête de rasage contient un 
ensemble des lames et de cage en toile(Figure 5). 

Attention: retirez les lames de la cage en toile et nettoyez-les avec la brossette. Ne 
nettoyez pas plusieures lames et cages en même temps, car elles font correspondre 
les unes des autres. Si elles sont mélangées accidentiellement, il faut plusieures 
semaines pour récupérer les meuilleures performances du rasoir. 

Nettoyez la cage en toile avec la brossette(Figure 6).
f: remettez les têtes du rasoir(Figure 7). 
assurez que les lames se correspondent aux zones en creux(Figure 8).
h: insérez la tête du rasoir dans la rainure en haut du rasoir. Puis fermez la tête du rasoir
(Figure 9).
g: remettez la fixation(B), puis tournez la serrure de la fixation dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre(A)(Figure 10).

Attention: si la tête du rasoir est mal fermée, veuillez vérifier si la tête du rasoir est 
insérée de manière correcte, si la fixation est verrouillée.

Dépôt
Assurez-vous que la housse de protection est bien fixée pour protéger la 
tête du rasoir(Figure 13).

Vous pouvez utiliser la tondeuse pour couper vos tempes ou votre 
moustache.
1. Pousser l’interrupteur à coulisse du tondeuse pour ouvrir la tondeuse(Figure 11).
2. Appuyer sur le commutateur pour démarrer le rasoir, et donc vous pouvez 
commencer le rasage maitenant.
3. D’après le rasage , n’oubliez pas éteindre le rasoir.
4. Nettoyer la tondeuse.
5. 5.Fermer la tondeuse(Figure 12).

Remplacement
Pour obtenir de meilleures résultats de rasage, nous vous recommandons 
de remplacer régulièrement les têtes du rasoir.
a: fermez et débranchez le rasoir.
b: appuyez sur le bouton pour ouvrir la tête du rasoir. 
c: tirez le composant de la tête du rasoir(Figure 14). 
d: tournez anti-horaire la serrure de la fixation(A), retirez la fixation(B)(Figure 15).
e: détachez la tête du rasoir, et puis installez la nouvelle tête.
f : assurez-vous que les lames se correspondent aux zones en creux(Figure 16). 
g: remettez en sens inverse de l’ordre précité.

problèmes raisons solutions

rasage inefficace
têtes sont déjà abîmées 
ou usées 
têtes du rasoir deviennent 
sales
batterie faible

remplacer les têtes d’origine
de l’usine
nettoyer complètement les 
têtes du rasoir
recharger en branchant à 
l’alimentation électrique

ne pas marcher
batterie épuisée 
bouton marche/arrêt 
en panne

recharger en branchant à 
l’alimentation électrique
retourner pour une 
réparation après-vente

LED indicateur non 
illuminé

panne de lumière/ circuit 
électrique

retourner pour une 
réparation après-vente

allergie de la peau après 
le rasage

Votre peau a besoin d’une 
période de temps à 
adapter au rasoir

Le symptôme apparaît 
après une adaptation 
de 2-3 semaines

Ne pas pouvoir charger
Rasoir ou adaptateur est 
endommagé
Ambiance de recharge à 
haute ou basse 
température

retourner pour une 
réparation après-vente
Chargez dans une ambiance
adéquate(voir les 
précautions de ce manuel)

Le rasoir fonctionne moins 
de 90 minutes après avoir 
chargé complètement

Le temps d’utilisation
dépend de votre façon de
rasage, habitude de 
nettoyage et densité des 
barbes

Instructions
Tête du rasoir
Housse de protection

Fixation
Serrure de la fixation

Bouton marche/arrêt

Bouton de déverrouillage 
de la tête du rasoir

Indicateur de batterie
(normalement >10%)
signal de recharge(batterie faible)

Tondeuse rétractable 
Interface USB
Brossette de nettoyage 
Câble de chargement

Introduction
Nous vous remercions beaucoup pour votre patronage, 
veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d’utilisation pour 
une meuilleure utilisation de ce produit, ce manuel vous 
présente des informations de toutes les fonctions et certains 
conseils d’utilisationpour faire votre expérience de rasage plus détendue 
et confortable. 

• Lorsque la batterie est en pleine charge 

•

Instructions de charge
• Pendant la charge

Après avoir branché le rasoir sur la source de courant, 5 affichages blancs s’allument 
tous pour indiquer la batterie restante l’un après l’autre et s’arrêtent de même façon; 
la lumière rouge s’affiche quand la batterie est inférieur à 10%; lorsque la batterie est 
supérieur à 10%, la lumière blanche s’affiche; quand la batterie atteint à 100%, la 
lumière blanche clignotent toujours.

• Les étapes de rechargement
a: brancher la prise micro à l’interface de charge du rasoir.
b: puis brancher USB prise à l’adaptateur( la tension de sortie est de 5V).
c: après avoir chargé entièrement, veuillez débrancher toutes les prises.

Lorsque la batterie est sur le point d’être épuisée 

La durée de charge normale du rasoir est une heure, après avoir chargé entièrement, 
le temps miximum du rasage est environ 120 minutes, quand la batterie est en pleine 
charge, la lumière blanche clignotent toujours.

Lorsque la lumière clignote en rouge, qui montre la batterie est faible, et la batterie est 
sur le point d’être épuisée, il est temps de recharger. 

Précausions
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation avant d’utiliser ce produit, 
et le gardez bien pour une utilisation dans le futur.
•

Assurez-vous que la prise USB est sèche, la queue de la prise( l’extrémité insérée au 
jack du rasoir) est étanche.

Vous pouvez nettoyer l’extérieur du rasoir avec un tissu humide, mais ne pas essuyer 
les composants des têtes du rasoir avec un tissu ou une serviette, car cela pourrait 
endommager les têtes du rasoir.

Veuillez ne pas utiliser du gaz comprimé, la paille de fer, les produits détergents abrasifs 
ou les liquides corrosifs, comme essence, acétone pour nettoyer ce rasoir.

•

•

Veuillez s’occuper des enfants, ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé pour les enfants à jouer.•
Si le rasoir, USB câble de données ou d’autres parties sont abîmés, ne pas réutiliser, 
sinon, ça pourrait causer du mal à l’homme.

•

Ce rasoir est utilisé, gardé et chargé à une température entre 0℃~40℃.•
S’il y a un grand changement de la température, la pression ou l’humidité, ça devrait être 
autorisé à adapter le produit pendant 30 minutes avant utilisation.

•

Vous pouvez rincer le rasoir sous le robinet ou le nettoyer avec la brossette fournie.•
Prenez soin de vous-même en utilisant l’eau chaude. Veuillez vérifier si l’eau est trop 
chaude, pour éviter d’être brûlé.

•

Nettoyez le rasoir après chaque rasage pour obtenir une meuilleure performance.•

Ce produit est chargé par l’interface USB, veuillez choisir un adaptateur USB standard 
pour la recharge. Assurez-vous que la tension de sortie de l’adaptateur USB ≤5V.

•

Caractéristiques
Tension d'entrée
Tension de sortie
Courant de sortie

Puissance nominale
Temps de travail
Temps de charge

100-240V 50Hz/60Hz
5V

1000mA
8W

120min
60min

Type de batterie
Spécification de la batterie

Nombre de cellules de batterie
Poids de la batterie

Puissance de la batterie
Voltage de batterie

Lithium batterie
ICR14500

1PCS
22g

2.22wh
3.7V

Protection de l'environnement
Veuillez ne pas empiler ce produit avec les ordures ménagères générales 
quand jeter ce produit; il doit être remis à un centre de retraitement officiel. 
Traitement de batterie
La batterie rechargeable intégrée pourrait polluer l’environnement. Il faut retirer la batterie 
et la traiter au centre de recyclage de batterie quand jeter le rasoir. 

Retirer la batterie
La batterie rechargeable ne peut qu’être retirée quand on jète le rasoir. Assurez-vous que 
la batterie est épuisée quand vous la retirez.n ist.

Les étapes spécifiques:
a: débranchez le rasoir.
b: laissez le rasoir marcher jusqu’à arrêter.
c: retirez les vis.
d: retirez les vis du boîtier arrière.
e: retirez la batterie.

Attention: ne pas brancher le rasoir à l’alimentation électrique après avoir retiré la 
batterie.

Attention: Emballage de la batterie lithium: Batteries inclues dans l'équipement 
(Pas besoin d'installation supplémentaire avant d'utiliser l'appareil)

• Reinigungstipps
VDas Reinigungs licht blinkt für 30 Sekunden, wenn es für mehr als 2 Minuten in Betrieb 
ist, und es bedeutet, dass eine Reinigung erforderlich ist.

• Reiseverriegelung
Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter für 3 Sekunden, es wird in den Sperrmodus mit dem 
blinkenden angezeigt. Bitte verriegeln Sie den Rasierer, bevor Sie ihn auf eine Reise 
bringen, um zu verhindern, dass der Rasierer unerwartet einschaltet.

Verwendung
Dieses Produkt wird mit USB-Port aufgeladen. Bitte verbinden Sie das 
zertifizierte USB-Ladegerät(Figure 1).
A. Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter, um den Rasierapparat ein- oder auszuschalten.
B: Die Scherköpfe bewegen sich auf Ihrer Haut. Ihre Haut benötigt möglicherweise 2-3 
Wochen, um sich an das Westwe-Rasiersystem zu gewöhnen.
C: Das Trimmen der Koteletten: Drücken Sie die Schiebetaste unter dem Kotelettentrimmer, 
damit der Kotelettentrimmer herausspringt. Jetzt können Sie die Koteletten trimmen.
D. Drücken Sie nach der Rasur den Ein-/Ausschalter, um den Rasierapparat auszuschalten; 
Stecken Sie dann die Schutzabdeckung auf die Scherköpfe, um diese gegen 
Beschädigungen zu schützen.

Hinweis : Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Adapter verwendet wird, wenn die 
Ausgangsspannung ≤ 5 ist.
Hinweis: Bitte benutze den Rasierer nicht mehr, wenn irgendwelche Schäden an den 
Klingen auftreten, um Schmerzen auf deiner Haut zu vermeiden. Es wird empfohlen, 
die Klingen regelmäßig zu ersetzen.

Reinigen
Wichtig: Verwenden Sie keine Druckluft, Scheuerschwämme, Scheuermittel 
oder Benzin, Aceton und andere ätzende Flüssigkeit, um den Rasierapparat 
zu reinige.Sie können den Rasierapparat unter dem Wasserhahn abspülen 
oder ihn mit der mitgelieferten Bürste reinigen.Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn 
Sie heißes Wasser verwenden. Achten Sie immer darauf, dass die 
Wassertemperatur nicht zu hoch ist, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden. 
Reinigen Sie den Rasierapparat nach jeder Rasur, um die beste 
Rasurleistung zu gewährleisten.Sie können die Außenseite des Rasierers 
mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, aber wischen Sie die Rasierklingen 
weder mit einem Tuch noch einem Papiertuch, da die Klingen dadurch 
beschädigt werden könnten.
a: Schalten Sie den Rasierapparat aus. 
b: Drücken Sie die Entriegelungstaste und öffnen Sie die Schereinheit(Figure 2). 
c: Ziehen Sie die Rasierapparatklingen aus dem Apparat(Figure 3). 
d: Drehen Sie die Sperrvorrichtung (A) gegen den Uhrzeigersinn und entfernen Sie dann 
den Halterahmen (B)(Figure 4).
e: Entfernen und Reinigen Sie die Scherköpfe einen nach dem anderen. Jeder besteht aus 
Scherkopfmessern und Führungen(Figure 5).

HINWEIS: Entfernen Sie die Klinge aus der Führung und reinigen Sie diese mit der 
mitgelieferten Bürste. Reinigen Sie niemals mehr als ein Messer und eine Führung, 
denn diese sind jeweils auf einander abgestimmt. Wenn Sie die Messer und die 
Führungen aus Versehen vermischen, könnte es mehrere Wochen dauern, bis die beste 
Rasierleistung wieder hergestellt ist.

Reinigen Sie das Innere und das Äußere mit der Brüste(Figure 6).
f : Setzen Sie die Scherköpfe wieder in die Schereinheit ein(Figure 7).
Stellen Sie dabei sicher, dass die jeweiligen Scherkopfteile korrekt ausgerichtet sind
(Figure 8).
h: Setzen Sie die Flansch der Schereinheit in den Steckplatz oben auf dem Rasierer ein. 
Schließen Sie dann die Schereinheit(Figure 9). 

Aufbewahrung
Setzen Sie die Schutzkappe auf die Scherköpfe des Rasierapparats, um 
Schäden zu vermeiden(Figure 13).

g: Setzen Sie den Halterahmen (B) wieder in die the Schereinheit. 
Drehen Sie dann die Sperrvorrichtung (A) im Uhrzeigersinn(Figure 10).

Hinweis: Wenn die Schereinheit sich nicht korrekt schließen lässt, überprüfen Sie den 
Scherkopf, um sicherzustellen, dass er korrekt eingesetzt und der Halterahmen 
gesperrt ist. 

Trimmer Zu Bräutigam und Schnurrbart
1. Schalte den Rasierer ein(Figure 11).
2. Schalten Sie den Trimmer ein. Der Trimmer kann aktiviert werden, während das 
Rasiermesser läuft.
3. Halten Sie den Trimmer wie gezeigt und bewegen Sie sich nach unten mit sanftem Druck.
4. Schließen Sie den Trimmer, indem Sie den Trimmer nach unten drücken(Figure 12).
5. Schalte den Rasierer aus.

Klingen auswechseln
Für die besten Ergebnisse empfehlen wir Ihnen , die Klingen regelmäßig zu 
ersetzen. Um die Klingen zu ersetzen, gehen Sie wie folgt vor:
a: Schalten Sie den Rasierapparat aus. Dann ziehen Sie den Strom ab(Figure 14).
b: Drücken Sie die Entriegelungstaste, um die Schereinheit zu öffnen.
c: Ziehen Sie die Rasierapparat Klingen aus dem Rasierapparat.
d: Drehen Sie die Sperrvorrichtung (A) gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um den Halterahmen 
(B) zu entfernen(Figure 15).
e: Entfernen Sie die Rasierapparat Klingen und setzen Sie Neue in die Schereinheit.
f : Stellen Sie sicher, dass die jeweiligen Scherkopfteile korrekt ausgerichtet sind
(Figure 16).

Probleme Gründe Lösung

Klinge ist beschädigt 
oder verschlissen
Der Kopf ist schmutzig
Leistungsmangel

Ersetzen Sie die Spitze
Reinigen
Aufladen

Rasierer funktioniert nach 
dem Einschalten nicht Die Batterie ist erschöpft

Schalterausfall
Aufladen
Rückkehr zum Kundendienst

leuchtet nicht Indikator / Schaltungsfehler Rückkehr zum Kundendienst

Hautreizung nach der 
Rasur

Es wird einige Zeit dauern, 
sich dem Rasiermesser 
anzupassen

Es dauert 2-3 Wochen, um 
sich an das Produkt 
anzupassen

kann das Produkt nicht 
wieder aufladen

Das Rasier oder der 
Adapter ist beschädigt
Die Spannung ist zu 
niedrig oder zu hoch

Rückkehr zum Kundendienst
Bitte unter der angelegten 
Spannung aufladen

nach voll aufgeladen, mit 
der Zeit ist weniger als 
90 Minuten 

Die Zeit ist mit Ihrer Rasur,
Reinigungsgewohnheiten
und Bartform verbunden

Rasierleistung ist 
nicht gut

Einführung
Vielen Dank für Ihre Einkauf, lesen Sie bitte dieses 
Anleitung sorgfältig vor dem Gebrauchen. Dieses 
Handbuch enthält funktionale Informationen und 
Empfehlungen, gibt Ihnen die Bequemlichkeit beim Nutzung. 

• Voll aufgeladen

•
Wenn die erste Anzeigelampe rot blinkend wird, bedeutet das, dass du den Rasierer 
aufladen musst.

Aufladen
• Ladezustand

Nachdem der Rasierer an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist, leuchtet die 
Batterieleistung von unten nach oben，sogenannte Reinigungstipps, Reisesicherung. 
Schließlich leuchtet die Batterieanzeige immer.Die Batteriestandsanzeige hat 5 Stufen
(20%,40%,60%,80%,100%), wenn das Licht immer leuchtet, kann es die entsprechende 
Leistung erzählen.Wenn eine Stromanzeige blinkt (zB 60%), liegt die aktuelle Ladung 
zwischen 41%-59% .

• Ladevorgang
a. Verbinden Micro USB Port zum Rasierer Ladeanschluss. 
b. Setzen Sie den USB-Stecker in das USB-Ladegerät ein(ausgangsspannung ist 5v ).
c. Wenn die Batterie vollständig aufgeladen ist, ziehen Sie das Ladegerät aus der 
Steckdose und ziehen Sie dann das USB-Kabel vom Rasierer ab.

Der Akku benötigt eine Stunde, um vollständig geladen zu sein und kann dann etwa 
120 Minuten zum Rasieren benutzt werden. Wenn es voll aufgeladen ist, ist der 
Akku-Prozentsatz, der Licht anzeigt, immer eingeschaltet.
Niedriger Batteriestatus

Schereinheit
Schutzabdeckung

Fixierungsrahmen
Fixierter Rahmenriegel

Rasierer Ein-/Ausschalter
Scherkopf Entriegelungstaste

(sollte über 10%)Batterieanzeige
(Niedrige Batterie) Ladeanzeige

Trimmer
USB-Ladeanschluss
Reinigungsbürste
Ladekabel

Allgemeine Information

Achtung
Lesen Sie diese wichtigen Informationen vor dem Gebrauch des Geräts 
und des Zubehörs aufmerksam durch, und bewahren Siesie für eine 
spätere Verwendung auf.
•

Reinigen Sie den Rasierapparat nach jeder Rasur, um die beste Rasurleistung zu 
gewährleisten.

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie heißes Wasser verwenden. Achten Sie immer darauf, dass 
die Wassertemperatur nicht zu hoch ist, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.  

Verwenden Sie keine Druckluft, Scheuerschwämme, Scheuermittel oder Benzin, Aceton 
und andere ätzende Flüssigkeit, um den Rasierapparat zu reinige.

•

•

Sie können die Außenseite des Rasierers mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, aber 
wischen Sie die Rasierklingen weder mit einem Tuch noch einem Papiertuch, da die 
Klingen dadurch beschädigt werden könnten.

•

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Netzkabelstecker und der Anschluss am anderen Ende des 
Kabels trocken sind.

•

Achten Sie auf Kinder. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.•
Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn der Rasierer, das Kabel oder irgendwelche anderen 
Teile beschädigt sind, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

•

• Sie können den Rasierapparat unter dem Wasserhahn abspülen oder ihn mit der 
mitgelieferten Bürste reinigen.

Die beste Temperatur zur Verwendung, Aufbewahrung und zum Aufladen liegt zwischen 
0℃ ~ 40 ℃.

•

Bei starken Veränderungen der Temperatur, des Luftdrucks oder der Feuchtigkeit sollten 
Sie dem Rasierer 30 Minuten Zeit geben, damit es sich an die Veränderung gewöhnen 
kann, bevor Sie es ihn benutzen.

•

USB-Ladekabel ist im Lieferumfang enthalten. Bitte verbinden Sie den Rasierer mit einem 
zertifizierten Adapter, dass die Ausgangsspannung kleiner oder gleich 5V ist.

•

Spezifikationen
Eingangsspannung
Ausgangsspannung

Ausgangsstrom
Nennleistung

Laufzeit
Ladezeit

100-240V 50Hz/60Hz
5V

1000mA
8W

120min
60min

Batterietyp
Batteriespezifikationen

Anzahl der Batterieeinheiten
Batteriegewicht
Batterieleistung

Batteriespannung

Lithiumbatterie
ICR14500

1 PCS
22g

2.22wh
3.7V

Tipps für den Umweltschutz
Diese Produkt darf nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Es 
muss eine offizielle Sammelstelle übergeben werden.

Batterieentsorgung
Die eingebaute aufladbare Batterie enthält Stoffe, die die Umwelt verschmutzen können. 
Wenn du den Rasierer wegwerfst, muss die Batterie entfernt werden, dann bekommst du 
sie bei der offiziell benannten Batterie-Recycling-Mitte.
Entfernen Sie den Akku des Rasierapparat.
Entfernen Sie den Akku nur, wenn Sie den Rasierapparat entsorgen. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass der Akku vollständig entladen ist.

Detaillierte Handlungsschritte:
a: Schalten Sie den Strom aus.
b: Lassen Sie den Rasierapparat laufen, bis er vollständig zum Stehen kommt. 
c: Entfernen Sie die Schrauben des Stoppelauffangfaches.
d: Entfernen Sie das Schraubengehäuse.
e: Entfernen Sie den Akku.

Hinweis: Nach der Entfernung des Akkus verbinden Sie den Rasierapparat nicht mit 
Netzanschluss.

Hinweis: Lithiumbatterieverpackung: Batterien enthalten & eingesetzt (Vor der 
Verwendung des Geräts muss keine zusätzliche Installation durchgeführt werden)

• consigli per la pulizia
Funziona più di due minuti, luce di pulire display lampeggia, dura 30 secondi, se 
spengere il rasoiom, considerato sono state completate pulita.

• Blocco di viaggio
Premere il pulsante ON / OFF per 3 secondi, si entra questa modalità quando simbolo 
luce lampeggia.Si può portare un rasoio prima del viaggio,blocco da viaggio impedisce 
l'apertura accidentale del rasoio.

Stoccaggio
Coprire il rasoio con un coperchio protettivo per evitare che la testa 
del rasoio venga danneggiata(Figure 13).

È possibile utilizzare un trimmer per riparare basetta e baffi.
1. Spingere l'interruttore del trimmer per aprire il trimmer(Figure 11).
2. Premere il pulsante di commutazione per avviare il rasoio e potrete iniziare a tagliare.
3. Dopo il taglio, premere il pulsante di interruttore per spegnere il potere.
4. Pulire il trimmer(Figure 12).
5. Chiudere il trimmer.

Sostituzione
Per il miglior effetto di rasatura, si consiglia di sostituire la testa del 
rasoio regolarmente.
a: spegnere il rasoio(Figure 14).
b: Premere il pulsante di rilascio per aprire l'unità rasatura.
c: Tirare la testina del rasoio dal rasoio.
d: Ruotare il dispositivo di bloccaggio (A) in senso antiorario per rimuovere il 
supporto (B)(Figure 15).
e: Rimuovere la testa di rasatura e fissare una nuova testa sulla testina di rasatura.
f : Assicurarsi che la scanalatura della testina di rasatura sia allineata con la porzione 
incassata(Figure 16).
g:reverse il testa In the L'opposto di top ordine.

problema ragione soluzione

L'effetto non è buono
La testa è danneggiata
La testa è sporca
La batteria è bassa

Sostituire la lame
Pulizia della testa
Ricarica

non funziona Niente elettricità
L'interruttore è rotto

ricarica
Torna a posto di servizio 
a riparazione

La luce non si accende Errore di circuito Torna a posto di servizio 
a riparazione

irrita pelle dopo rasatura bisogna tempo a adattata 
al nuovo rasoio

Risolvi il problema dopo 
2-3 settimana

Non può caricare
Il rasoio o l'adattatore sono 
danneggiati
Tensione sbagliata

Torna a posto di servizio a 
riparazione
Caricata nella tensione 
corretta(riferimento
precauzioni))

Dopo la carica completa, 
utilizzare meno di 90
minuti

Il tempo di utilizzo è 
correlato alle tue abitudini 
di rasatura e alla densità 
della barba

Utilizzare il Rasoio
Questo prodotto utilizza l'interfaccia USB per caricare, si prega di utilizzare 
standard USB l'adattatore per il caricamento(Figure 1).
A: Premere il pulsante per avviare il rasoio.
B: Mettere la testa di rasatura sulla pelle mossa. La pelle può richiedere 2-3 settimane per 
adattare a questo rasatura sistema.
C: Trimmer: Spingere i trimmer pulsante a sotto per scivolare il trimmer, e si tagliare barba.
D: Dopo la rasatura, premere il pulsante per spegnere il rasoio. Quindi coprire il coperchio 
protettivo per evitare danno.

Nota: Assicurarsi il tensione di uscita  del caricabatteria del cellulare sia ≤ 5V.
Nota:No utilizzare quando la testa danni,evitare danneggiarti, si consiglia di sostituire la 
lama.

Pulizia e manutenzione
Non utilizzare gas compressi, lana d'acciaio, detergenti abrasivi o liquidi 
corrosivi come benzina e acetone.È possibile sciacquare il rasoio sotto il 
rubinetto o pulirlo con le spazzole in dotazione.Fare attenzione quando si 
utilizza l'acqua calda. Ricordarsi di verificare se la temperatura per evitare 
caldo.Pulire il rasoio dopo rasatura per ottenere le migliori prestazioni di 
rasatura.pulire il rasoio esterno con un panno umido,not la testa,per 
proteggi la testa.
a:Spegnere il rasoio.
b:Premere il pulsante di rilascio per aprire l'unità rasatura(Figure 2).
c:Tirare la testina del rasoio dal rasoio(Figure 3).
d: Ruotare il dispositivo di bloccaggio (A) in senso antiorario per rimuovere il supporto 
(B)(Figure 4).
e: Rimuovere e pulire una testina di rasatura una volta(Figure 5). 

NOTA: Non pulire contemporaneamente più insiemi di lame e coperture, poiché sono 
tutti corrispondenti. Se mescolate accidentalmente la lama e la maglia, potrebbe 
richiedere diverse settimane per recuperare le prestazioni ottimali di rasatura del 
prodotto.

Pulire dentro e fuori con una griglia pulita (Figure 6).
f: rimettete le testine di rasatura nell'unità di rasatura (Figure 7).
Assicurarsi che la porzione di incasso della testina del rasoio sia allineata con la parte 
incassata. dal rasoio (Figure 8).
h: mettere l'unità di rasatura della flangia della flangia nella fessura nella parte superiore 
del rasoio. Quindi chiudere l'unità di rasatura (Figure 9).
g: Riposizionare il supporto (B) nell'unità di rasatura, quindi ruotare il dispositivo di blocco 
(A) in senso orario (Figure 10).

Nota: se le unità della testina di rasatura non si chiudono correttamente, controllare l'unità 
della testina di rasatura per assicurarsi che sia inserita correttamente e che il rack sia 
bloccato.

Introduzione al prodotto
Si prega di leggere il presente manuale d’uso poiché 
esso contiene informazioni riguardantile meravigliose 
caratteristiche di questo rasoioe alcune dritte per rendere 
la rasatura più facilee piacevole.

•La batteria è completamente caricata

•
Quando mostra il percentuale in rossa che indica il rasoio deve essere caricato.

Istruzioni per la ricarica
•In ricaricare
Nella accesso potenza nominale, lo schermo luce bianca sequenza illumina,dopo 
estinguere, mostra la carica residua della batteria in percentuale, Quando la batteria è 
inferiore al 10%, il simbolopercentuale lampeggia in rosso，Quando la batteria è Più di 
10%, il simbolo percentuale lampeggia in bianco; Quando la batteria al 100%, il simbolo 
di batteria e percentuale alla luce bianca smette di lampeggiare.

•Ricarica procedura operativa
a: Inserire la spina micro USB nel connettore di USB del rasoio.
b: Collegare l'altro nell'alimentatore.
c: Dopo che la batteria è completamente carica, scollegare la spina dalla presa e 
scollegare USB cavo di ricarica del'adattatore e rasoio.

Circostanze normali si carica 1 ora e fonziona 120 minuti massimo. Il mumero è bianco 
e smettono di lampeggiare.
la batteria si sta esaurendo

Précausions
Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente il manual e conservarlo 
per consultazioni future. 
•

È possibile sciacquare il rasoio sotto il rubinetto o pulirlo con le spazzole in dotazione. 

Non utilizzare gas compressi, lana d'acciaio, detergenti abrasivi o liquidi corrosivi come 
benzina e acetone.

•
• Si sta attenti se con acqua calda,evitare di ustioni.
Pulire il rasoio dopo rasatura per il rasoio avere un buone prestazioni.•
Pulire il rasoio esterno con un panno umido,not la testa,per proteggi la testa.•
Assicurarsi che l'interfaccia USB sia asciutta e un design impermeabile in estremità.•
Si prega di prendere cura dei bambini, questo prodotto non può giogare per i bambini.•
Se il rasoio, il cavo o qualunque altro componente siano danneggiati,non utilizzare il 
prodotto poiché potrebbe essere pericoloso.

•

Questa macchina è adatta utilizzata a 0 ℃ ~ 40 ℃ ,anche la conservazione e la carica.•
il prodotto deve essere adattato per 30 minuti prima dell'uso se la temperatura, la 
pressione o l'umidità cambiano notevolmente.

•

Questo prodotto utilizza USB per caricare, si prega di utilizzareL'adattatore standard 
USB adattore. assicurarsi che la tensione di uscita dell'adattatore USB sia minore o 
uguale a 5V.

•

Unita di rasatura
Cappuccio di protezione

Supporto testina di rasatura
Bloccaggio del supporto

Tasto on/off
Pulsante di scatto

Elettricità Led(>10% 
in normale)
preavvisoper la ricarica
( basso elettricità)

Trimmer
USB interfaccia
Spazzolina per la pulizia
Cavo di ricarica

Base informazione

Specificazioni
Tensione di ingresso
Tensione di uscita
Corrente di uscita
Potenza nominale

Tempo di esecuzione
Tempo di carica

100-240V 50Hz/60Hz
5V

1000mA
8W

120min
60min

Tipo di batteria
Specifiche della batteria

Numero di celle della batteria
Peso della batteria

Capacità della batteria
Voltaggio della batteria

Batteria al litio
ICR14500

1PCS
22g

2.22wh
3.7V

Consigli ambientali
Nel smaltimento del prodotto, non impilare con i rifiuti domestici; Deve 
essere consegnato al centro riciclaggio ufficiale.
Maneggiare la batteria
La batteria incorporata contiene sostanze che forse contaminare l'ambiente. Quando si 
scarta il rasoio, assicurarsi di rimuovere la batteria e di maneggiarla nel cestino di 
riciclaggio della batteria.

Rimozione della batteria
solo quando il rasoio viene scartato. Assicurarsi che la batteria sia completamente 
scaricata.
Specifiche
a: Chiudere il potere del rasoio.
b: Lasciate che il rasoio corre per fermarsi.
c: Estrarre la vite dalla barba nel vano.
d: Rimuovere le viti posteriori.
e: Rimuovere la batteria.

ATTENZIONE: dopo aver rimosso la batteria, non collegare il rasoio all'alimentatore.

ATTENZIONE: Confezione batteria al litio: Batterie nell'articolo (Non è necessario 
installare extra prima di utilizzare il dispositivo)

Instrucciones de almacenamiento
Con una Cubierta protectora en el cabezal de afeitado para evitar daños 
a los cabezales de afeitado(figure 13).

Cambiar los cabezales de afeitado
Para un mejor resultado de afeitado, se recomienda  reemplazar 
regularmente la cabeza de afeitar.
a: Apague la afeitadora. Desconecte la afeitadora(figure 14).
b: Presione el botón de liberación para abrir la unidad de afeitado.
c: Saque las cuchillas de afeitar de la afeitadora.
d: Antihorario medios de bloqueo de rotación (A), quitar el marco de retención (B)
    (figure 15).
e: Quite las cuchillas de afeitar y coloque la nueva en la unidad de afeitado.
f : Asegurarse de que el hueco cabezal de afeitado está alineado porción parte de rebaje
    empotrada(figure 16).
g: El orden descrito anteriormente en el orden inverso Reemplazar.

Si la Cabeza de afeitado accesorio no cerrase es debido, compruebe que el cabezal de 
afeitado está correctamente insertado y que el soporte está bloqueado.

Puede usar el recortador para recortar las patillas y la barba.
1. Empuje hacia abajo el interruptor deslizante Zdel recortador para abrir el recortador
    (figure 11).
2. Pulse el botón de encendido / apagado para iniciar la afeitadora. Ahora puedes podar 
    la barba
3. Después de recortar, presione el botón de encendido / apagado para apagar la 
    energía de la afeitadora.
4. Limpie el recortador(figure 12).
5. Cierre la recortador.

Problema Razón La solución

El efecto afeitado no 
es bueno

La cuchillas está dañada 
o desgastada
El cabezal de afeitado está 
sucio
La batería está baja

Reemplace la cuchilla 
original de fábrica
Limpie bien las cabezas de 
afeitado
Conecte la fuente de 
alimentación  para cargar

El arranque no funciona
La batería está agotada
El botón del interruptor 
está dañado

Conecte la fuente de 
alimentación para cargar
Volver al punto de servicio 
posventa

Luces LED no brillan Luz de pantalla/fallo del 
circuito

Volver al punto de servicio 
posventa

Después de afeitar las 
alergias cutáneas

Su piel necesita una cierta 
cantidad de tiempo para 
adaptarse a la maquinilla 
de afeitar

Los síntomas 
desaparecieron después 
de 2-3 semanas de 
adaptación

No se puede cargar

La afeitadora o el adaptador 
está dañado
El entorno de carga es 
demasiado bajo o 
demasiado alto

Cargue en el ambiente 
apropiado (vea la nota de 
este manual)

Después de la carga 
completa, utilice menos 
de 90 minutos

El tiempo de uso depende 
de su estilo de afeitado 
hábitos de limpieza y la 
densidad de la barba

Volver al punto de servicio 
posventa

Cuando la pantalla del afeitadora muestre un símbolo de porcentaje de batería rojo y 
parpadee, significará que necesita cargar la afeitadora.

Instrucciones de carga
Cuando la afeitadora está conectado a la alimentación, las pantallas LED se encenderán 
una por una y luego se apagan gradualmente, y la energía restante de la batería se 
muestra como el porcentaje; Cuando la potencia de la batería es inferior al 10%, el 
porcentaje del indicador de batería se convertirá en roja intermitente; Cuando la potencia 
de la batería es superior al 10%, el porcentaje del indicador de batería se convertirá en 
blanco intermitente; Cuando la afeitadora esté completamente cargada, indicador de la 
batería deja de parpadear y siendo constante.

a: Conecte el cable Micro USB a puerto de carga.
b: Enchufe el conector USB en el cargador USB(El voltaje de salida es 5V).

Se necesita 1 hora de carga para una carga completa de la batería, la cual durará 
aproximadamente 120 minutos de afeitado. Cuando la batería está completamente 
cargada, el símbolo de la energía de la batería y porcentaje de carga de la bateríaestá 
siempre en brillante.

•

Cuando la batería está cargada por completo

•

•

Durante la carga•

Procedimiento de carga:

Cuando la batería está a punto de agotarse

Cabeza de afeitado 
accesorio

Cubierta protectora

Rejilla fijadora
Marco de bloqueo fijo

El interruptor de afeitadora 

Parte liberadora del cabezal 
de la afeitadora

(Normalmente superior al 
10%) Estado de carga
(Batería baja) Consejos de carga

Recortadora
Puerto de carga USB 
Cepillo de limpieza 
Cable de carga

Informations generales

Producto introducción
Mucha gracias por elegir nuestro producto, para utilizar 
mejor el producto. Por favor, lea este manual del usuario. 
La información de este manual contiene diversas funciones de 
la máquina de afeitar así como algunos consejos. Para darle una 
experiencia más relajado y cómodo de afeitado.

Atención
Antes de utilizar este producto, por favor lea este manual cuidadosamente 
y guardarlo para futuras referencias.
•

Puede enjuagar la afeitadora debajo del grifo o limpiar con los cepillos suministrados.

No utilice gas comprimido, lana de acero, limpiadores abrasivos o líquidos corrosivos 
como gasolina y acetona para limpiar la afeitadora

•
Tenga cuidado al usar productos de limpieza de agua caliente, no olvide comprobar si el 
agua no está demasiado caliente, para evitar quemarse en las manos.

•

Limpie la afeitadora después de cada afeitado para obtener el mejor rendimiento de 
afeitado.

•

Utilice un paño húmedo para limpiar el exterior de la maquinilla de afeitar, pero no use 
una toalla o una toalla de papel para limpiar el conjunto de la cabeza de afeitar, ya que 
esto podría dañar la cabeza de afeitar. 

•

Asegúrese de que la interfaz USB esté seca, La cola (el extremo de la toma de la 
maquinilla de afeitar) está equipada con un diseño impermeable.

•

Por favor, tenga cuidado con los niños. Este producto no es adecuado para que los niños 
jueguen.

•

Si la afeitadora, cable de datos USB o cualquier de sus parte se rompiesen, no lo use, 
podía causar daño en el cuerpo humanos.

•

Este máquina mejorar a una temperatura de 0℃～40℃,para usar ,guardar y cargar.•
Si hubiese una grande cambio significante en la temperatura, presión o humedad de la 
afeitadora, asegúrese de que el producto se adapta a ello 30 minutos antes de su uso.

•

La afeitadora utiliza una interfaz de carga Micro USB, elija un cargador USB normal para 
la carga. Asegúrese de que el adaptador USB antes de carga es inferior a la tensión de 
salida de 5v.

•

Uso
La afeitadora utiliza una interfaz de carga Micro USB, elija un cargador 
USB normal para la carga(figure 1). 
A: Presione el interruptor de afeitadora para abrir o cerrar el producto.
B: Los cabezales afeitar dirige el movimiento sinuoso en su piel. Su piel podría necesitar 
de 2 a 3 semanas para adaptarse al sistema de afeitado.
C: Recortar las patillas: deslice hacia abajo la cuchilla para perfilar las patillas y para 
afeitar las patillas de la barba.
D: Tras el afeitado,presione el interruptor de afeitadora para apagar al afeitadora ,
entonces coloque la carcasa protectora para prevenir daños.

Nota: Asegúrese de utilizar el adaptador de carga ≤5V tensión de salida.
Nota: No se afeite cuando la cabeza de afeitadora está dañada, para no dañar su piel. 
Le recomendamos que cambie la cabeza de afeitadora regularmente.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
No utilice aire comprimido, estropajos, limpiadores abrasivos o gasolina, 
líquidos corrosivos, tales como acetona para limpiar la afeitadora.Usted 
puede limpiar la afeitadora bajo el grifo o limpiar con el cepillo e limpieza.
Tenga cuidado al usar productos de limpieza de agua caliente, no olvide 
comprobar si el agua no está demasiado caliente, para evitar quemarse 
en las manos.Límpiela tras cada uso para obtener el mejor resultado de 
afeitado.Se puede utilizar el tela para limpiar el externo de la máquina de 
afeitar,pero no puede limpiar los cabezales de afeitado con una toalla o 
tejido,ya que esto puede dañar el cabezal de cuchilla de afeitar.
a:Apaque la afeitadora.
b:Pulse el botón de liberación y abra la unidad de afeitado(figure 2).
c:Saque las partes de cabeza de afeitado accesorio fuera de la afeitadora(figure 3) 
d: Antihorario medios de bloqueo de rotación (A), quitar el marco de retención (B)(figure 4).
e: Quite y limpie los cabezales de afeitado uno por uno.Cada uno contiene un juego de 
cuchillas y protectores(figure 5).

Quite las cuchillas de los resguardos y use el cepillo para limpiarlo.No limpie más de 
una cuchillas y resguardo porque están emparejados entre ellos.Si accidentalmente 
mezclara las cuchillas y los resguardos,podría llevarle semanas volver a restaurar las 
funciones idóneas de afeitado.

La limpie de dentro a fuera con un cepillo de cerdas limpio(figure 6).
f: Coloque los cabezales de afeitado de vuelta en la cabeza de afeitado accesorio
(figure 7).
Asegurarse de que el hueco cabezal de afeitado está alineado porción parte de rebaje 
empotrada(figure 8).
h: Coloque la orquilla de brida en la unidad de afeitado dentro de la ranura. 
correspondiente en la parte superior de la afeitadora.Entonces cierre la unidad de 
afeitado(figure 9).
g: Coloque el soporte(B) de vuelta en la unidad e afeitado,después gire el dispositivo de 
bloqueo(A) en sentido de las agujas del reloj(figure 10).

•Consejos de limpieza
Cuando la afeitadora trabaja continuamente por más de 2 minutos, el indicador de 
limpieza empieza a parpadear y durante 30 segundos. Si el cierre, como se ha 
completado limpio.

•Habilitar el bloqueo de viaje
Mantenga presionado el botón de ON / OFF durante 3 segundos, el símbolo parpadeará 
para entrar en el modo de bloqueo. Antes de viajar con la afeitadora, se puede bloquear. 
El bloqueo de viaje impide que la afeitadora se abra inesperadamente.

c: Una vez que la batería haya sido completamente cargada, desenchúfelo de la toma 
de corriente y desconecte el cable del enchufe Micro USB de la afeitadora.

Presupuesto
Voltaje de entrada
Tensión de salida
Corriente de salida
Potencia nominal

Tiempo de ejecución
Tiempo de carga

100-240V 50Hz/60Hz
5V

1000mA
8W

120min
60min

Tipo de Batería
Especificación de la batería

Cantidad de celdas de batería
Peso de la batería

Capacidad de la batería
Voltaje de la batería

Batería de Litio 
ICR14500

1PCS
22g

2.22wh
3.7V

La protección ambiental del medio
Por favor no se apilan con los residuos domésticos normales, sino que 
debe ser entregado a un centro oficial de recogida. Esto es favorable a 
la protección del medio ambiente.

Transformación de la batería
Construido en una batería recargable incorporada contiene sustancias que pueden 
contaminar el medio ambiente. Cuando desechar de la afeitadora, debe retirar la batería. 
A la batería de reciclado para manejar la batería.

Extracción de la afeitadora recargable de la batería
Sólo si desecha la afeitadora entonces retirar la batería .Asegúrese la batería está 
completamente agotada cuando retirar la batería。

Los pasos específicos:
a: Cortar el línea eléctrica de afeitadora. 
b: Deje que la afeitadora funcione para detener.
c: Retire la sala de almacenamiento rastrojos. tornillos de afeitadora.
d: Retire el tornillo de la caja trasera.
e: Extraiga la batería.

Nota: Después de extraer la batería,no puede conecta la afeitadora a fuente de 
alimentación.

Nota: Embalaje de la bateria de litio: Baterías incluidas en el producto (No necesita 
una instalación adicional antes de usar el dispositivo)

Vielen Dank für Ihre Unterstützung!

Für einen besseren Kundendienst registrieren Sie bitte Ihre 
Kaufinformationen durch 
www.sweetlf.com/warranty_register oder QR-Code.

Für weitere Garantiedetails besuchen Sie bitte
http://www.sweetlf.com/warranty
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